SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371-384 OF 2013(For prel. hearing)

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

VERSUS Petitioner(s)

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.cor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master Court Master