

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 797-813 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA KUMAR PATJOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report))

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Mrinjayee Shau, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings
in Writ Petition(C) Nos. 2923, 2500, 2550, 2799, 2920, 2921,
2922, 2924, 2926, 2927, 2928, 2930, 2931, 2954, 2971, 2973 and
2974, all of 2003.|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|