SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 29 OF 2011

KRISHNA GARAIN PRODUCTS PVT.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of the counsel for the respondents, three weeks' time is granted to comply with the default reported by the Registry.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com