

ITEM NO.48 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371-384 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Suvinay Dash, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi ,Adv
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of petitions, the duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

In TP(C) No.371, 372, 373 and 375 to 384/2013, respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 are duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 in TP(C) No.374/2013 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 9.1.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			