ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 797-813 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA KUMAR PATJOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Arunima Dwivedi,adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is reported that respondent No.13 has expired. Petitioner may take steps, if any, against the Lrs. The notice addressed to respondent Nos. 10 and 15 have been returned unserved. Take fresh steps. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 29.04.2014.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

ourtsindia.com