SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 29 OF 2011

KRISHNA GARAIN PRODUCTS PVT.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to comply with the office report failing which the transfer case will be dismissed qua the deceased petitioners.

[Nidhi Ahuja] Court Master

[P.S.N. Murthy] Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 29 OF 2011

KRISHNA GARAIN PRODUCTS PVT.LTD & ORS. ...Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

...Respondents

ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to comply with the office report failing which the transfer case will be dismissed qua the deceased petitioners.

[V. GOPALA GOWDA]

New Delhi; February 10, 2014.