SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1377 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURYA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA (In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite granting time, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10.

Two weeks time is finally granted to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10 failing which the petition against deceased respondent no.10 will be abated. Despite granting time, learned counsel for the petitioner has

[Gulshan Kumar Arora] Court Master

[SSR Krishna] Assistant Registrar