SECTIO

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

address

371-384/2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent (

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

furnish

Date: 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

d to

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is

of

Respondent No. 1 in T.P.(C) 374/2013 within two weeks.

No. 2

In respect of Respondent No.1 & Respondent

correct

(Common in all T.P.s) in T.P. (C) 376-377/2013, 380/2013 & 383-384 OF 2013, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Learned Counsel for the parties are at liberty to file counter affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter on 05.02.2015.

the fresh and

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.10

Registra

(SURAJIT DE

directe

respect

in

11:32:12 IST Reason:

JG

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010088642013/truecopy/order-62.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.c