www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1367/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

M/S GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1377/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1383-1385/2012

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 642-653/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.13

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

17:01:46 IST Reason:

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

T.P. (C) NO. 1367/2
No. 1383-1385/2012

This is a True Copy of T.P. (C) NO. 1367/2012, T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 &

T.P.(C)

ww.ecourtsindia.

In respect of all the unserved respondents, despite direction given as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address, the same has not been complied with.

Ld. Counsel submits that since the panel of the ld. Counsels of the Union of India has changed, as a special chance two weeks time may be granted.

Considering the facts, ld. Counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to take appropriate steps by providing the complete address of the unserved respondents within two weeks.

In respect of Respondent No. 10, since deceased, application for substitution to be filed by the petitioner's side to bring Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No. 10 in T.P. $(C)No.\ 1372/2012$ within two weeks.

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013

Await service in respect of Respondent No. 4 from the Hon'ble High Court.

Issue Reminder.

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite order fails to file the application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No. 7 & 11. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 7 & 11.

...3/-

-3-

Fresh steps with correct addresses of the Respondent Nos. 1 & 23 to be furnished within two weeks.

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013

Despite order dated 24.11.2014, application for substitution in respect of Respondent No. 9, since deceased, has not been furnished, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application within two weeks.

Correct address of Respondent No. 12 to be furnished within two weeks.

T.P.(C) No. 642-653/2013

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7, 10, 12 and 15 but no one has entered appearance.

T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014

Application for substitution in respect of Respondent No. 15, since deceased, has not been filed. Two weeks time is granted to file the same as last opportunity.

List all the matters again on 19.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar