SECTIONXVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

COURT NO: 7 ITEM No. : 16

LISTED ON: 19.01.2015

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 61-70 of 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-10 of 2015 (Applications for ex-parte stay)
UNION OF INDIA

....Petitioner

VERSUS

M/S SHRI VIKAS AGARWAL AND OTHERS ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate praying for transfer of (1) Writ Petition No. 2289/2003 titled as "Shri Vikas Agrawal Vs. UOI & Ors."; (2) W.P. No. 3138/2003 titled as "Ramesh Panigrahi Vs. UOI & Ors."; (3) W.P. No. 3143/2003 titled as "Brijmohan Somani Vs. UOI & Ors."; (4) W.P. No. 3144/2013 titled as "Ashok Kumar Sahoo Vs. UOI & Ors."; (5) W.P. No. 3145/2003 titled as "Bishwanath Khandelwal Vs. UOI & Ors."; (6) W.P. No. 3150/2003 titled as "SK Abdul Quader Vs. UOI & Ors."; (7) W.P. No. 3250/2003 titled as "Radhashyam Agarwala Vs. UOI & Ors."; (8) W.P. No. 4252/2003 titled as "M/s Rayagada District Rice Millers Association & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors."; (9) W.P. No. 5664/2003 titled as "M/s. Maa Bhairabi Rice Industry Vs. UOI & Ors." and (10) W.P. No. 12849 of 2003 titled as "M/s Kalpna Rice Mill Vs. UOI & Ors." all cases are pending before the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 21934 of 2010 and connected matter referred to on Page G of List of Dates is pending under incomplete category matters. (Copy enclosed)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 16th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ag ASSISTANT REGISTRAR