SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 61-70/2015

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRI VIKAS AGARWAL & ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv. Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Reeja Varghese, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with SLP(C)No.21934/2010.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER