SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1367/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1383-1385/2012 Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013 Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013 Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013 Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1377-1382/2013 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Item No.10

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Jha, Adv.

Ms Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

-2-

Ms Shikha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P. (C) No.1367,1371-73,1383-85 of 2012, 1377-82/2013

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10 in T.P.(C) No. 1372/2012 has not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the respondents for further directions

Copies of pleadings be furnished to the ld. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 23 to 26 in T.P.(C) No. 1367/2012 within one weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.4 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.10

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

T.P. (C) No.515-536,542-551 of 2013, 124-135/2014

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List again on 27.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar