Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 371-384/2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s) VERSUS

VERS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) N

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv. Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag along with SLP(C)No. 21934 of 2010.

(JYOTI GUPTA) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) SR. P.A. COURT MASTER