Item No.99

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI -A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s) (Only T.P. (C) Nos. 1371-1373 , 1383-1385 of 2013, 515-36/13, 1377-82/13 AND 542-551/13 are to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 15.01.2018.)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 542-551/2013 (XVI -A)

(IA No.137653/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.137652/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.137650/2017-I/A FOR ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICES FOR EFFECTING SERVICE ON THE UNSERVED RESPONDENTS)

- T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013 (XVI -A)
- T.P.(C) No. 1377-1382/2013 (XVI -A)
- T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 (XVI -A) (and IA No.137610/2017-ISSUANCE OF DASTI SERVICE)

T.P.(C) No. 1383-1385/2012 (XVI -A) (and IA No.137619/2017-ISSUANCE OF DASTI APPLICATION)

Date: 15-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.L.Shivhare, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

2

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. AtulJha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.9 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as Last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has requested to serve respondent No.12 by dasti process. Allowed. Registry to issue dasti notice with utmost dispatch.

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013

As per High Court report respondent Nos. 1, 7, 11 and 23 are reported to be "not residing and dead". Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps.

T.P. (C) No. 1371-1373 and 1383-1385/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has requested for dasti service in respect of unserved respondents. Allowed. Registry to issue dasti notice with utmost dispatch.

T.P.(C) Nos. 1377-1382/2013

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 8,11,13 to 17, 20 and 21.

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.99

As per High Court report respondent Nos. 6,12,25 and 26 are not served and notices have been returned with remarks "No such person, Left India and Mill Closed" respectively. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps.

List again on 7.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG