

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5162/2024

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5164/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5165/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5166/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5167/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5163/2024 (XI-A)

Date : 17-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5166/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

contd....

Remaining matters

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, by respondent No.1 be filed in the meantime.

rd

**SUJATA SINGH
Registrar**